DONALD POITER AND JEAN POTTER, TRUSTERS OF THE POTTER FAMILY TRUST UAD JULY 24, 1989,

MTU 45494-MG

WARRANTY DEED Vol <u>m48</u> Page

Grantor(s) hereby grant, bargain, sell, warrant and convey to: RICHARD O. KNIGHTON and SUSAN L. CHOY, husband and wife, Grantee(s) and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns the following described real property, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, to wit:

SEE ECHIEIT & WHICH IS NADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE SUBJECT TO: all those items of record and those apparent upon the land, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any: and the grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$ 99,000.00.

Until a change is requested, all tax statements shall be sent to Grantee at the following address: 2239 A BAYVIEW HEIGETS DRIVE, LOS OSOS, CA 93402

Dated this 12th day of October, 1998.

18 0 26 P3119

POTTER FAMILY TRUST TRUSTEE RV ONALD POTTER TRUSTEE EAN PO TER

STATE OF <u>Oregon</u>, County of <u>Klameth</u>)) 55. This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>Cotober 12</u>, 19<u>98</u> by <u>Consil Potter and Jeen Rotter</u>

as Instees

\$

of the Patter Family Trust UND July 24, 1999 Notary Publac of Q2 My commission expires



ESCRON NO. MT45484-MS

Return to: RICHARD O. ENIGETON 2239 A BAYVIEW HEIGHTS IRIVE LOS OSOS, CA 93402

39138

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that part of the 91/2 SW1/4 of Section 5, Township 35 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the corner common to Sections 5, 6, 7 and 8; thence running North 00 degrees, 02' 01" West 736.17 feet to the center of the Sprague River; thence along the center of said river, South 70 degrees 11' 27" East of 659.09 feet; thence North 67 degrees 05' 40" East 214.51 feet; thence North 27 degrees 55' 53" East 575.47 feet; thence North 14 degrees 42' 23" East 212.98 feet to the 1/16 section line; thence along said 1/16 line, South 89 degrees 36' 58" East 343.76 feet to the center of the Sprague River; thence along the center of said river, South 10 degrees 21' 27" East 1342.36 feet to the South line of Section 5; thence along said section line North 89 degrees 36' 00" West 1726.02 feet to the point of beginning, all in Rhamath County, Oregon.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : SS.

Filed (	or record at reques October	st of			<u>the</u> <u>26th</u> <u>da</u> <u>P-M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u> on Page <u>39137</u></u>		
		A.D., 19	<u>98</u> at Deeds	<u></u>	P.M., and duly recorded in	in Vol. <u>M98</u>	مسب
				제공을 걸 안 되었다. 지원에 있는	Deer athe C. Laurah	County Clerk	
EB	\$35.00			Ву	Katatur Rosa		
			相合理理法				
		1993년 1993년 1993년 1993년 - 1993년 19 1993년 1993년 19 1993년 1993년 199					
n fi			(1997年))  給根約1511				
			的问题。				
		電影線羅	国际图片				
		요구한 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가 가	國主要的				
			國務制度				
			<b>MARKA</b>				
() ja							-